## Electronic Communication Consent

Thank you for considering electronic communication as a means of staying in touch. To agree to electronic communication, please review and accept the following terms:

1. I hereby consent to receive electronic communication, including emails, texts, and messages, from Boulder City Horsemen's Association regarding newsletters and billings. This will not supersede Due Notice proceedings.

2. I understand that electronic communication may not be secure and may be subject to interception or unauthorized access. Boulder City Horsemen's Association will take reasonable measures to protect my personal information and will not share it with third parties unless required by law.

3. I acknowledge that I am responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of my electronic devices and account information. I will promptly notify Boulder City Horsemen's Association if I suspect any unauthorized access to my electronic devices or account.

4. I understand that I may withdraw my consent to electronic communication at any time by contacting Boulder City Horsemen's Association in writing at BCHABoard@gmail.com

By accepting these terms, I confirm that I have read and understood the terms and conditions of electronic communication and consent to receiving communication electronically.

Email

Phone Number(s)

Name

Signature

Date